new technologies in three specific areas, 
the results should improve oil recovery 
and increase hydrocarbon reserves. This 
will augment the domestic oil supply. 
Applications submitted to any Area of 
Interest or technical topic must contain 
a minimum of 20% cost share. 
Approximately twelve million dollars 
($12,000,000) is expected to be available 
for new awards under this 
announcement. It is anticipated that six 
million dollars ($6,000,000) will be 
available during Fiscal Year 2004. (Note: 
The limit on participation by an M&O 
contractor for an individual project